
Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

No.

216
115
8
128
215
127
36
104
30

Name

Reinis NITISS
Valdis VILKS
Kairo KALLAS
Ingus SEINUKS
Andis VANTERS
Ainars SKRIVLA
Marko SAU
Hermanis BANDERS
Margo SOOMETS

Class

2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT

Car

Lada Samara
Lada 2105
Honda Civic
Lada 2101
Lada 2108
Lada 2103
BMW 316
Lada 2105
BMW 318

Best Tm

43.235
45.446
45.629
46.445
47.678
47.903
47.940
48.693
49.212

Diff

2.211
2.394
3.210
4.443
4.668
4.705
5.458
5.977

Gap

2.211
0.183
0.816
1.233
0.225
0.037
0.753
0.519

Laps

4
4
4
4
4
4
3
4
4

In Lap

3
1
3
2
4
4
1
3
3

Best Speed

91,592
87,136
86,787
85,262
83,057
82,667
82,603
81,326
80,468

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - treening

Practice started at 15:39:56

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 15:40



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(216) Reinis NITISS

1

2

3

4

(115) Valdis VILKS

1

2

3

4

(8) Kairo KALLAS

1

2

3

4

(128) Ingus SEINUKS

1

2

3

4

(215) Andis VANTERS

1

2

3

4

(127) Ainars SKRIVLA

1

2

3

4

(36) Marko SAU

1

2

3

(104) Hermanis BANDERS

1

2

3

4

(30) Margo SOOMETS

1

2

3

4

Lap Tm

43.983

45.390

43.235

43.909

45.446

45.758

46.375

46.236

46.776

50.356

45.629

45.893

46.893

46.445

46.671

47.219

50.479

48.472

48.056

47.678

49.439

48.537

48.078

47.903

47.940

48.272

48.076

50.687

49.188

48.693

48.902

50.317

50.905

49.212

50.183

Diff

+0.748

+2.155

+0.674

+0.312

+0.929

+0.790

+1.147

+4.727

+0.264

+0.448

+0.226

+0.774

+2.801

+0.794

+0.378

+1.536

+0.634

+0.175

+0.332

+0.136

+1.994

+0.495

+0.209

+1.105

+1.693

+0.971

Time of Day

15:41:21.556

15:42:06.946

15:42:50.181

15:43:34.090

15:41:29.673

15:42:15.431

15:43:01.806

15:43:48.042

15:41:10.203

15:42:00.559

15:42:46.188

15:43:32.081

15:41:28.539

15:42:14.984

15:43:01.655

15:43:48.874

15:41:21.557

15:42:10.029

15:42:58.085

15:43:45.763

15:41:34.609

15:42:23.146

15:43:11.224

15:43:59.127

15:41:09.161

15:41:57.433

15:42:45.509

15:41:31.249

15:42:20.437

15:43:09.130

15:43:58.032

15:41:20.263

15:42:11.168

15:43:00.380

15:43:50.563
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - treening

Practice started at 15:39:56

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 15:40



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

No.

8
216
115
128
36
215
127
104
30

Name

Kairo KALLAS
Reinis NITISS
Valdis VILKS
Ingus SEINUKS
Marko SAU
Andis VANTERS
Ainars SKRIVLA
Hermanis BANDERS
Margo SOOMETS

Class

2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT

Car

Honda Civic
Lada Samara
Lada 2105
Lada 2101
BMW 316
Lada 2108
Lada 2103
Lada 2105
BMW 318

Best Tm

41.569
42.269
44.022
45.972
46.294
46.979
47.320
49.105
1:47.888

Diff

0.700
2.453
4.403
4.725
5.410
5.751
7.536

1:06.319

Gap

0.700
1.753
1.950
0.322
0.685
0.341
1.785
58.783

Laps

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

In Lap

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Best Speed

95,263
93,686
89,955
86,139
85,540
84,293
83,686
80,644
36,705

Sorted on Best Lap time
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(8) Kairo KALLAS

1

(216) Reinis NITISS

1

(115) Valdis VILKS

1

(128) Ingus SEINUKS

1

(36) Marko SAU

1

(215) Andis VANTERS

1

(127) Ainars SKRIVLA

1

(104) Hermanis BANDERS

1

(30) Margo SOOMETS

1

Lap Tm

41.569

42.269

44.022

45.972

46.294

46.979

47.320

49.105

1:47.888

Diff Time of Day

15:51:22.392

15:50:53.969

15:51:20.790

15:51:11.332

15:51:38.881

15:51:09.469

15:51:45.039

15:51:33.924

15:52:19.352
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - kvalifikatsioon 1 ring

Qualifying started at 15:49:24

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 15:50



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DNF
DNF

No.

216
8
115
128
215
104
127
36
30

Name

Reinis NITISS
Kairo KALLAS
Valdis VILKS
Ingus SEINUKS
Andis VANTERS
Hermanis BANDERS
Ainars SKRIVLA
Marko SAU
Margo SOOMETS

Class

2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT

Car

Lada Samara
Honda Civic
Lada 2105
Lada 2101
Lada 2108
Lada 2105
Lada 2103
BMW 316
BMW 318

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
7
2
3
1

Total Tm

5:03.277
5:04.113
5:25.831
5:36.397
5:49.210
5:50.897
6:08.691
2:26.947
56.301

Diff

0.836
22.554
33.120
45.933
47.620
5 Laps
DNF
DNF

Best Tm

42.213
42.006
44.602
46.324
47.743
47.790
5:10.851
45.457

In Lap

1
2
5
2
5
4
1
1
0

Best Speed

93,810
94,272
88,785
85,485
82,944
82,863
12,739
87,115

-

Points

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
30
30

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

0.836

Avg. Speed

91,402

Best Lap Tm

42.006

Best Spd

94,272

Best Lap by

8 - Kairo KALLAS
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(216) Reinis NITISS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(8) Kairo KALLAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(115) Valdis VILKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(128) Ingus SEINUKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(215) Andis VANTERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(104) Hermanis BANDERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(127) Ainars SKRIVLA

1

(36) Marko SAU

1

2

Lap Tm

42.213

42.384

43.048

42.880

42.458

42.870

42.108

42.006

43.019

42.828

42.515

43.204

45.154

47.151

45.481

44.930

44.602

44.963

47.153

46.324

47.450

46.912

46.363

46.957

52.481

48.713

48.379

47.819

47.743

49.887

49.533

48.375

48.649

47.790

47.846

49.756

5:10.851

45.457

48.675

Diff

+0.171

+0.835

+0.667

+0.245

+0.657

+0.102

+1.013

+0.822

+0.509

+1.198

+0.552

+2.549

+0.879

+0.328

+0.361

+0.829

+1.126

+0.588

+0.039

+0.633

+4.738

+0.970

+0.636

+0.076

+2.144

+1.743

+0.585

+0.859

+0.056

+1.966

+3.218

Time of Day

16:02:14.987

16:02:57.371

16:03:40.419

16:04:23.299

16:05:05.757

16:05:48.627

16:02:15.891

16:02:57.897

16:03:40.916

16:04:23.744

16:05:06.259

16:05:49.463

16:02:24.054

16:03:11.205

16:03:56.686

16:04:41.616

16:05:26.218

16:06:11.181

16:02:27.741

16:03:14.065

16:04:01.515

16:04:48.427

16:05:34.790

16:06:21.747

16:02:32.019

16:03:20.732

16:04:09.111

16:04:56.930

16:05:44.673

16:06:34.560

16:02:33.831

16:03:22.206

16:04:10.855

16:04:58.645

16:05:46.491

16:06:36.247

16:06:54.041

16:02:23.622

16:03:12.297
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - 1. poolfinaal - 7 ringi

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:00:45

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 16:00



Competitors Laps

1Reinis NITISS (216)

2Kairo KALLAS (8)

3Marko SAU (36)

4Valdis VILKS (115)

5Andis VANTERS (215)

6Ingus SEINUKS (128)

7Margo SOOMETS (30)

8Ainars SKRIVLA (127)

9Hermanis BANDERS (104)

0

216

8

36

115

215

128

30

127

104

1

216

8

36

115

128

215

104

127

2

216

8

115

36

128

215

104

3

216

8

115

128

215

104

4

216

8

115

128

215

104

5

216

8

115

128

215

104

6

216

8

115

128

215

104

Lapchart
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - 1. poolfinaal - 7 ringi

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:00:45

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 16:00



Pos

1
2
3
4
5

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

No.

216
215
36
127
104
115
8
128
30

Name

Reinis NITISS
Andis VANTERS
Marko SAU
Ainars SKRIVLA
Hermanis BANDERS
Valdis VILKS
Kairo KALLAS
Ingus SEINUKS
Margo SOOMETS

Class

2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT

Car

Lada Samara
Lada 2108
BMW 316
Lada 2103
Lada 2105
Lada 2105
Honda Civic
Lada 2101
BMW 318

Laps

7
7
7
7
7
4
3
3

Total Tm

5:15.733
5:42.870
5:43.551
5:50.982
5:58.035
3:28.344
2:13.267
2:30.219
57.273

Diff

27.137
27.818
35.249
42.302
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Best Tm

42.338
47.902
46.848
48.107
48.627
44.256
42.437
47.177

In Lap

1
1
5
6
3
2
1
2
0

Best Speed

93,533
82,669
84,529
82,317
81,436
89,479
93,315
83,939

-

Points

1
2
3
4
5
30
30
30
30

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

27.137

Avg. Speed

87,796

Best Lap Tm

42.338

Best Spd

93,533

Best Lap by

216 - Reinis NITISS
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - 2. poolfinaal - 7 ringi

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:24:35

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 16:24



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(216) Reinis NITISS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(215) Andis VANTERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(36) Marko SAU

1

2

3

4

5

6

(127) Ainars SKRIVLA

1

2

3

4

5

6

(104) Hermanis BANDERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

(115) Valdis VILKS

1

2

3

(8) Kairo KALLAS

1

2

(128) Ingus SEINUKS

1

2

Lap Tm

42.338

42.611

46.049

45.025

45.873

45.884

47.902

48.016

48.681

48.280

48.365

48.041

47.701

47.551

47.899

48.105

46.848

47.134

48.302

48.796

49.727

48.116

48.511

48.107

49.186

49.980

48.627

50.007

49.678

49.521

45.755

44.256

1:07.103

42.437

42.542

48.777

47.177

Diff

+0.273

+3.711

+2.687

+3.535

+3.546

+0.114

+0.779

+0.378

+0.463

+0.139

+0.853

+0.703

+1.051

+1.257

+0.286

+0.195

+0.689

+1.620

+0.009

+0.404

+0.559

+1.353

+1.380

+1.051

+0.894

+1.499

+22.847

+0.105

+1.600

Time of Day

16:26:05.808

16:26:48.419

16:27:34.468

16:28:19.493

16:29:05.366

16:29:51.250

16:26:17.004

16:27:05.020

16:27:53.701

16:28:41.981

16:29:30.346

16:30:18.387

16:26:21.531

16:27:09.082

16:27:56.981

16:28:45.086

16:29:31.934

16:30:19.068

16:26:23.242

16:27:12.038

16:28:01.765

16:28:49.881

16:29:38.392

16:30:26.499

16:26:25.739

16:27:15.719

16:28:04.346

16:28:54.353

16:29:44.031

16:30:33.552

16:26:12.502

16:26:56.758

16:28:03.861

16:26:06.242

16:26:48.784

16:26:18.559

16:27:05.736
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - 2. poolfinaal - 7 ringi

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:24:35

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km

24.02.2013 16:24



Competitors Laps

1Reinis NITISS (216)

2Kairo KALLAS (8)

3Valdis VILKS (115)

4Andis VANTERS (215)

5Ingus SEINUKS (128)

6Margo SOOMETS (30)

7Marko SAU (36)

8Ainars SKRIVLA (127)

9Hermanis BANDERS (104)

0

216

8

115

215

128

30

36

127

104

1

216

8

115

215

128

36

127

104

2

216

8

115

215

128

36

127

104

3

216

215

36

127

115

104

4

216

215

36

127

104

5

216

215

36

127

104

6

216

215

36

127

104

Lapchart
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

2WD-SPORT - 2. poolfinaal - 7 ringi

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:24:35

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km
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Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

DNF

No.

216
215
127
104
8
36
115
128
30

Name

Reinis NITISS
Andis VANTERS
Ainars SKRIVLA
Hermanis BANDERS
Kairo KALLAS
Marko SAU
Valdis VILKS
Ingus SEINUKS
Margo SOOMETS

Make

Lada Samara
Lada 2108
Lada 2103
Lada 2105
Honda Civic
BMW 316
Lada 2105
Lada 2101
BMW 318

R1.

1
5
7
6
2
30
3
4
30

R2.

1
2
4
5
30
3
30
30
30

Total points

2
7
11
11
32
33
33
34
60
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Valgeranna Jää 2013 - Pärnumaa MV

2WD-SPORT (ÜHISSTART)

1 + 2 punktid

Valgerand, Audru 1,100 Km



Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

DNF
DNF

No.

8
216
128
215
127
104
36
30
115

Name

Kairo KALLAS
Reinis NITISS
Ingus SEINUKS
Andis VANTERS
Ainars SKRIVLA
Hermanis BANDERS
Marko SAU
Margo SOOMETS
Valdis VILKS

Class

2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT
2WD-SPORT

Car

Honda Civic
Lada Samara
Lada 2101
Lada 2108
Lada 2103
Lada 2105
BMW 316
BMW 318
Lada 2105

Laps

9
9
8
8
8
8
8
4
2

Total Tm

6:29.930
6:34.315
6:30.247
6:32.550
6:37.150
6:43.321
7:06.372
3:27.854
2:17.843

Diff

4.385
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
1 Lap
DNF
DNF

Best Tm

41.717
42.378
46.170
46.985
47.455
47.872
46.878
47.823
1:11.619

In Lap

6
2
1
1
3
3
2
2
1

Best Speed

94,925
93,445
85,770
84,282
83,447
82,721
84,475
82,805
55,293

Points

20
17
15
13
12
11
10
0
0

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

4.385

Avg. Speed

91,401

Best Lap Tm

41.717

Best Spd

94,925

Best Lap by

8 - Kairo KALLAS
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Lap

(30) Margo SOOMETS

1

2

3

(115) Valdis VILKS

1

Lap Tm

48.456

47.823

50.256

1:11.619

Diff

+0.633

+2.433

Time of Day

16:49:32.795

16:50:20.618

16:51:10.874

16:50:00.863

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(8) Kairo KALLAS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(216) Reinis NITISS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(128) Ingus SEINUKS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(215) Andis VANTERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(127) Ainars SKRIVLA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(104) Hermanis BANDERS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

(36) Marko SAU

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Lap Tm

42.858

42.617

42.185

42.438

42.729

41.717

43.333

43.572

42.412

42.378

42.770

44.469

43.090

43.251

43.061

44.715

46.170

46.687

47.547

46.910

47.800

47.920

47.989

46.985

48.403

48.516

47.719

47.183

47.149

49.567

47.603

47.633

47.455

47.982

48.021

52.046

51.866

49.346

48.475

47.872

48.945

48.267

48.594

49.649

49.399

46.878

49.818

48.302

1:06.724

49.448

48.410

Diff

+1.141

+0.900

+0.468

+0.721

+1.012

+1.616

+1.855

+0.034

+0.392

+2.091

+0.712

+0.873

+0.683

+2.337

+0.517

+1.377

+0.740

+1.630

+1.750

+1.819

+1.418

+1.531

+0.734

+0.198

+0.164

+2.582

+0.148

+0.178

+0.527

+0.566

+4.591

+4.411

+1.474

+0.603

+1.073

+0.395

+0.722

+1.777

+2.521

+2.940

+1.424

+19.846

+2.570

+1.532

Time of Day

16:49:14.359

16:49:56.976

16:50:39.161

16:51:21.599

16:52:04.328

16:52:46.045

16:53:29.378

16:54:12.950

16:49:13.601

16:49:55.979

16:50:38.749

16:51:23.218

16:52:06.308

16:52:49.559

16:53:32.620

16:54:17.335

16:49:28.414

16:50:15.101

16:51:02.648

16:51:49.558

16:52:37.358

16:53:25.278

16:54:13.267

16:49:27.033

16:50:15.436

16:51:03.952

16:51:51.671

16:52:38.854

16:53:26.003

16:54:15.570

16:49:25.167

16:50:12.800

16:51:00.255

16:51:48.237

16:52:36.258

16:53:28.304

16:54:20.170

16:49:34.539

16:50:23.014

16:51:10.886

16:51:59.831

16:52:48.098

16:53:36.692

16:54:26.341

16:49:39.812

16:50:26.690

16:51:16.508

16:52:04.810

16:53:11.534

16:54:00.982

16:54:49.392
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Competitors Laps

1Reinis NITISS (216)

2Kairo KALLAS (8)

3Ainars SKRIVLA (127)

4Andis VANTERS (215)

5Ingus SEINUKS (128)

6Margo SOOMETS (30)

7Hermanis BANDERS (104)

8Valdis VILKS (115)

9Marko SAU (36)

0

216

8

127

215

128

30

104

115

36

1

216

8

127

215

128

30

104

36

115

2

216

8

127

128

215

30

104

36

3

216

8

127

128

215

30

104

36

4

8

216

127

128

215

104

36

5

8

216

127

128

215

104

36

6

8

216

128

215

127

104

36

7

8

216

128

215

127

104

36

8

8

216

Lapchart
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